47 of 1980 as amended.  Its 

substantive function is to facilitate litigation process under the Act and the activities done by the Legal 

Unit are as follows;  

The Legal Unit has filed and finalized a number of cases during the year 2014.  Accordingly, two 

hundred and sixty two (262) cases were handled by the Legal Unit and that indicates the cases filed 

against the CEA and the cases filed by the CEA.  More than ninety three (93) cases have been freshly 

filed during the year 2014. 

The total amount of fine collected from those cases is Rs. 478,850.00.   

Performance of the Western Province in Enforcement of NEA   

There were about one hundred and fifteen (115) cases pending in the Western Province during the year 

2014. 

There were fifty nine (59) pending cases at Colombo District and amongst those, six (06) cases in MC 

Mt. Lavinia, eight (08) cases in MC Kesbewa, five (05) cases in MC Avissawella, eight (08) cases in

[...]

The Legal Unit has prepared and checked the legality of fifty eight (58) Agreements to obtain various 

services from the Consultants on various technical matters for implementing projects and Lease 

Agreements for Provincial and District Offices.   

5.8 Meetings 

Officers of the Legal Unit have attended for hundred and eleven (111) meetings in relation to 

environmental matters.  

5.9 Complaints 

Legal Unit has handled complaints regarding pollution and nuisance sent by the Public, Local 

Authorities, District Secretarial Offices and other Institutions. Several complaints were forwarded to